CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-<u>518</u>

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A GRANT APPLICATION AND EXECUTION OF A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE FY 2024 LOCAL FREIGHT IMPACT FUND FOR THE RESURFACING OF FREDDY LANE.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Vineland formally approves the grant application for the New Jersey Department of Transportation FY 2024 Local Freight Impact Grant Fund Program for the Resurfacing of Freddy Lane;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Engineer and Business Administrator are hereby authorized to submit an electronic grant application to the New Jersey Department of Transportation on behalf of the City of Vineland.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the grant agreement on behalf of the City of Vineland and that their signature constitutes acceptance of the terms and conditions of the grant agreement and approves the execution of the grant agreement.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	_



David J. Maillet, PE
City Engineer
dmaillet@vinelandcity.org
www.vinelandcity.org

640 E. Wood Street PO Box 1508 Vineland, NJ 08362-1508 Phone: (856) 794-4090

Fax: (856) 405-4606

RECEIVED

NOV 01 2023 CITY OF VINELAND

BUSINESS ADMIN.

MEMORANDUM

October 31, 2023

TO:

Robert Dickenson, Business Administrator

FROM:

David J. Maillet, PE, City Engineer

RE:

FY 2024 Local Freight Impact Fund (LFIF) Application

Resurfacing of Freddy Lane City Eng. Project No. 23-027

I respectfully request a resolution be placed on City Council agenda authorizing the submission of a Local Freight Impact Fund (LFIF) grant application to NJDOT for the Resurfacing of Freddy Lane. Freddy Lane is home to multiple industrial businesses and the road is in need of full reconstruction.

This application is in accordance with the City's Local Transportation Improvement Program. The total project cost, see attached, is estimated at \$550,000.



CITY OF VINELAND FREDDY LANE RECONSTRUCTION CITY ENG. PROJECT #: 23-027 PRELIMINARY CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE

CONTRACT INFORMATION			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	TOTAL QUANTITY	EST PER UNIT	ENG. EST. TOTAL COST
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	850	\$50.00	\$42,500.00
4	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, 6" THICK	SY	2,500	\$100.00	\$250,000.00
5	HMA BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	TON	650	\$120.00	\$78,000.00
6	HMA SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	325	\$120.00	\$39,000.00
7	CONCRETE CURB	LF	150	\$70.00	\$10,500.00
8	INLET GRATES, FRAMES, CURB PIECES	UNIT	8	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00
9	LINESTRIPING	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
10	SIGNAGE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COSTS				\$550,000.00